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Environmental

Phase: 2021

Final Design & ROW:

Spring 2025

Begin Construction:

Fall 2025

49

20
174

Legend

Area of Persistent Poverty, 
Historically Disadvantaged & Low 
Income Community Censust Tract
Historically Disadvantaged & Low 
Income Community Censust Tract
Low Income Community Census
Tract
Truck Climbing Lane & Slow
Vehicle Lane
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4.1

$112 M

$8.7 M

33,676

220

55%

Project cost-benefit ratio

Total project related benefits over 20 years
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Freight travel time savings - 

annual average person-hours

Freight travel time savings  

monetary benefit

Emergency Closures of I-80 since 

2004, where traffic is detoured 

to SR 49/SR 20

Reduction in travel time, or  995  

hours saved during I-80 closure 

detour, with the project 

55 Hours of freight delay reduced-

per day 

$4.2 M Cost savings in freight travel 

time reliability

$56.4 M
In state and federal funding 

already invested or programmed 

in this corridor

Nevada County Transportation Commission | 101 Providence Mine Road  | 530.265.3202


